Television
Reference Guide
KDL-50W807B / 50W800B / 50W700B / 42W807B
KDL-32W700B
 / 42W800B / 42W700B /
Table of Contents
Safety Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Precautions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

MHL Cable: DLC-MB10/DLC-MB20/DLC-MC10/
DLC-MC20/DLC-MC30
Active 3D Glasses: TDG-BT500A (KDL-50W807B,
KDL-50W800B only)
Passive 3D Glasses: TDG-500P (KDL-42W807B,
KDL-42W800B only)
Operating temperature
0 ºC – 40 ºC
Operating humidity
10 % – 80 % RH (non-condensing)
Power and others
Power requirements
19.5 V DC with AC adapter
Rating: Input 110 V - 240 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Screen size (measured diagonally) (Approx.)
KDL-50W807B: 50 inches / 125.7 cm
KDL-50W800B: 50 inches / 125.7 cm
KDL-50W700B: 50 inches / 125.7 cm
KDL-42W807B: 42 inches / 106.7 cm
KDL-42W800B: 42 inches / 106.7 cm
KDL-42W700B: 42 inches / 106.7 cm
KDL-32W700B: 32 inches / 80.1 cm
Display resolution
1,920 dots (horizontal) × 1,080 lines (vertical)
Power consumption
KDL-50W807B: 89 W